IR

Skagit Cou nty Audltor $81.00
9/29/2017 Page 1 of 811:27AM
FAT Doc. No.: 10982064
County: SKAGIT
Document Title(s)
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT*
Reference Number(s) of reliated. documents:

200704300107

Additional Reference #’s on page

Grantor(s) (Last, First, and Middle Initial)
TOBY L FERRIS AND ELIZABETH A

Additional Grantors on page
Grantee(s) (Last, First, and Middle Initial} *.
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICE, LL

nal Grantees on page
Legal Description (abbreviated form: i.e. lot, block, plator section, township, range,
quarter /quarter)

LOT 1¢. SKAGIT ADDITION TO MOUNT VERNON.VOL 5

ete legal on page &
Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel/Account Number
3756-000-010-0008

THE AUDITOR/RECORDER WILL RELY ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS FORM
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY OF THE INDEXING INFORMATION IS THAT OF THED
PREPARER.



This Document Prepa
MONICA VELA -,

VICES, LLC
& ES
ANAHEIM, CA 92806
1-866-874-5860

When recorded mail to: b&i&ﬁﬁ

FAMS-DTORec  [IHIEIRIARSH]

3 First American Way

Santa Ana, CA 92707

Carring | 31982.1 PR DO
RE: FERRIS Standar

Tax/Parcel #: 3756-000-010-0608
|Space Above This Li ording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $211,373.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $192,808.35 FR5613336892703

New Principal Amount: $253,616.23 -ean No: 4000301268
New Money (Cap): $60,307.88

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEME

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this ﬁQTH day 6f AUGUST, 2017, between
TOBY L FERRIS AND ELIZABETH A FERRIS HUSBAND AND. WIFEY{“Bdirower”), whose address
is 1525 BROAD ST, MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274 endCAR WGTON MORTGAGE
SERVICES, LLC AS SERVICER AND AUTHORIZED AGENT O NK OF AMERICA, N.A.
(“Lender™), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUIT
amends and supplements {1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (
APRIL 19, 2007 and recorded on APRIL 30, 2007 in INSTRUMENT NG 20
COUNTY, WASHINGTON, and {2) the Note, in the original principal amount o
the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
1525 BROAD ST, MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274

EED OF TRUST)

107, SKAGIT
L7300, bearing
i property

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08032017_307 |Hﬂl"l‘"||l||||m|||‘||n‘||||im|
Page 1



erty described is located in SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON and being set forth as follows:

"A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

2017 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
.S. $253,616.23, consisting of the amount(s) leaned to Borrower by Lender, plus

. Borrower promisgs t
be charged on the U
The yearly rate of 4.

apaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
1 Balance at the yearly rate of 4.3750%, from SEPTEMBER 1, 2017.
main in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to mal
the 18T day of OCTOBE
until principal and interest
interest of U.S. $1,266.27, plus p
escrow items of US $272.27. Borro;
to change if there is an increase ors
items. Ifon SEPTEMBER 1, 2047 (t
the Security Instrument, as amended b
Maturity Date.

'il property taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow
aturlty Date”) Borrower stlll owes amounts under the Note and

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall gi :
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the is delivered or mailed within which

the-Borrower fails to pay these sums

prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invi
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

. The Borrower also will comply with alf other covenants, agre
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and ag
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the followin
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under t
(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or & i-that i affixed

to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Securi

contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

. H the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in ban
obtained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agrecment 08032017 307 |IH|II|I|I“I mmlm"“l II“IH 400'03
Page 2 J



Agreement or any other document executed in connection with this Agreement shall be

ortgage and Promissory Note/Subordinate Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered
dmary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of in
orce the lien. This Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal liability under
iced of Trust/Mortgage and Promissory Noate/Subordmate Mortgage, nor is it an

Ety Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
i will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees 1o
terms and conditions reémaent which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, admi igns of the Borrower.

r expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
not been charged to the account as of the Modification
a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
réclosure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
t as of the date the Modification Effective Date; Borrower will
Xpenses,

8. Borrower agrees that any costs
may be legally charged to the acce
Effective Date, may be charged
pay in full. For example, if the loai
incurred but not yet assessed to the acy
remain liable for any such costs, fees an

-~

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08032017_307



)

Date

4 sePr i
Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date

[Spacé is Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGME

State of WASHINGTON
County of

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence th
the person(s) who appeared before me, and said pers
instrument and acknowledged it to be (his/het/their)
in the instrument.

Dated:\DH - ©</ “‘19?(-3 / 7 (Seal or stamp)

/ﬁﬁl’

Notary Public

Printed Name# }éx 4/6/6 %

My appointment expires: M&DE/ {L» Qr_’jc;z D

CERRIS, ELIZABETH A FERRIS, is/are
dged that (he/she/they) signed this
ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned

ALEX ABBITT
Notary Public

Stat,s .of Washington

t Expires May 1, 2020

Cartingtor Custom Loan Medification Agreement 08032017 _307

ARG

Page 4



| 9RE 1)
actor, Loss Mitigatio{ﬁﬁg name) Date

jage Services, LLC
gbpace Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

Hleting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who
ficate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that

A nptary public or othe
sighed the document to which this:
dodunient.

/"'
Sta%of
County of
On Notary Public,
{Date) here insert W]e of officer}
appeared , who proved to me

1 certify under PENALTY OF URY under the laws of th¢

is true and correct.

ifornia that the foregoing paragraph

WITNESS my hand gifd official seal.

Signature

Signature of Notary Public

) A{W’ | %

A

GO S50

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 63032017_307
Page 5



EXHIBIT A

ER{$): TOBY L FERRIS AND ELIZABETH A FERRIS HUSBAND AND WIFE

in th cument is situated in the STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF
SKAGIT, CITY OF M VERNON, and described as follows:

WITH THE SOUTH [fh |
TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH,

‘Tax/Parcel No. 3756-000-010-08

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1525 BROAD INT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98274

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08032017_307

|!I|IIIIEII|I!I||IIiﬂiﬁl!ﬁﬂ

Page 6



#iic document, to which this certificate is
t the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity

CALIFORNIA ALL — PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Calj
County of Orange

Jbefore me, A. AMBRIZ Public, personally appeared
Ireetor; Loss Mitigation CMS

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

me(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged

her/their signature(s} on the inst

acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURYua er the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.

A. AMBRIZ
Commission # 2122722
Notary Public - Latifornia 5

Qrange County z
Gomm, Expires Aug &, 2019

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

'S
Signature QQM 0 L (Scal)

A. AMBRIZ

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORNMA,

INSTRUCTHON!
Ay ackuswledgmoent completod 30 ain verbiags exacry as
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED BOCUMENT appears abova in the wlary sectiey qrttlaic qrincwledgment form musi be

properly completed mmf arrru'bewi f’_ ] Iy excepdion is if a

{Tuie o1 description of amached docunyent)

Cﬂ!?fozma . -
docunient sppl

{Tithe or description of atrached document continued)

frfe and Counry information must be the Sta
1gne:{§) personally appeared before the notary pub!
o Daie of potarization wust be the date that the signer{sy
mnst 3lse be the same date the acknowledgment ix co
{Additional information) / » The notary public must print hie or her mume as it Appedn
commission folfowed by a corma and thea your titfe (ot
/ » Print the name(s) of documient signer(s) whe personatly
notanzanon.
ER « Indicate the correct singnlar of plural forms by crassiag off
befshe ey 14 fave ) oF circling the camrect forms. Fadure w £l
mformation may lead to rejoction of docninent recording,
The potary seal impression must be clesr and photographically reprod
Impression gmast a0t ¢aves text or lines. I seal impression smdges, re
sufficient area permits, otherwise complete 3 different acknowledgment fors
Signature of the sotary public vust match the signature on file with the office of
thie counry clerk
<+  Addidonal information s not required but could help G ensure thim
acknowledgaent is not misused or anached 1o a differemt docwment.
4 Ingicate fitle of type of asackied documend, number of pages and date.
¢ Indicate the capacity clarmed by the signer. If the clatned capacity 15 a
carporse pffices, indicate the title {ie. CED, CFO, Seeretary),
secorely attach this document ta the sipned dochmient

Hhwunber of Pages Dociment Date

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE S1
{2 Individual {s}
% Corporate Officer

*




